
WVU Tech (WV) (4-10, 1-3) -vs- St. Mary-Woods (8-8, 2-2)
01/10/26 at Knoerle Center

 
 

 
 
WVU Tech (WV) 58

St. Mary-Woods 72

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 299
Site: Knoerle Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
WVU Tech (WV) 25 33 58
St. Mary-Woods 34 38 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Brandon Moore * 38 9-17 2-4 4-4 2-7 9 3 3 4 0 1 24
44 Jackson Tackett * 32 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
31 Ian Goings * 27 3-9 0-3 0-1 2-1 3 3 3 0 0 2 6
03 Liam Craven * 23 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
05 Cole Chapman * 20 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trayten Woods 29 4-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 9
15 Jakyren Woods 22 3-8 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 2 0 7
24 Roman Kellum 11 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 2 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 23-57 3-17 9-13 5-22 27 11 12 8 4 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71% 2-9   22.22% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 1-8   12.50% 6-7   85.71%
Total 23-57   40.4% 3-17   17.6% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Mike Ajukwa * 17 5-7 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 1 2 1 1 0 12
12 Malachi Pearson * 19 4-6 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 11
13 Quamar Hobbs * 10 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
20 DeYon Bell * 14 0-0 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 1 0 0 2 0 3
04 Ellis Todd * 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
01 Taray Howell 23 4-10 4-10 2-2 1-5 6 0 5 1 0 1 14
00 Stanley Harley 11 4-6 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 9
08 Christopher Owens 17 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 7
11 Jared Bonds 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 1 4
10 Ben Chestnut 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 3
05 Terrance Hill 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Donovan Barnett 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 1 0
24 Chris Owens 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
28 Thomas Girma 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Amadou Ceesay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Zayvion Baker 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jacob Deister 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 25-56 10-25 12-14 9-31 40 8 16 12 4 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15% 5-11   45.45% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 13-30   43.33% 5-14   35.71% 7-8   87.50%
Total 25-56   44.6% 10-25   40.0% 12-14   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
04:12



1st Half Box Score
WVU Tech (WV) 25

St. Mary-Woods 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Brandon Moore 19 5-11 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 14
44 Jackson Tackett 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
31 Ian Goings 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 2
3 Liam Craven 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Cole Chapman 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trayten Woods 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Jakyren Woods 10 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 0 3
24 Roman Kellum 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-28 2-9 3-6 3-11 14 5 6 3 3 2 25
35.7% 22.2% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Mike Ajukwa 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 0 4
12 Malachi Pearson 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
13 Quamar Hobbs 9 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
20 DeYon Bell 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
4 Ellis Todd 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Taray Howell 14 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 9
0 Stanley Harley 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
8 Christopher Owens 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Jared Bonds 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ben Chestnut 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Terrance Hill 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Donovan Barnett 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 Chris Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Thomas Girma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Amadou Ceesay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zayvion Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacob Deister 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 5-11 5-6 3-16 19 4 9 5 2 1 34
46.2% 45.5% 83.3%



2nd Half Box Score
WVU Tech (WV) 33

St. Mary-Woods 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Brandon Moore 19 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 3 2 4 0 1 10
44 Jackson Tackett 15 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
31 Ian Goings 18 2-8 0-3 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
3 Liam Craven 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cole Chapman 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trayten Woods 18 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
15 Jakyren Woods 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
24 Roman Kellum 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-29 1-8 6-7 2-11 13 6 6 5 1 3 33
44.8% 12.5% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Mike Ajukwa 8 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 8
12 Malachi Pearson 11 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6
13 Quamar Hobbs 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 DeYon Bell 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Ellis Todd 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Taray Howell 9 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 0 5
0 Stanley Harley 6 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
8 Christopher Owens 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 Jared Bonds 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
10 Ben Chestnut 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 3
5 Terrance Hill 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Donovan Barnett 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
24 Chris Owens 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
28 Thomas Girma 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Amadou Ceesay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Zayvion Baker 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jacob Deister 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-30 5-14 7-8 6-15 21 4 7 7 2 5 38
43.3% 35.7% 87.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: WVU Tech (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary-Woods
19:31 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,QUAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:15 2-0 V 2
18:50 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,MALACHI
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 18:18 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by CRAVEN,LIAM --

17:50 TURNOVER  by AJUKWA,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON 17:38

17:38 BLOCK  by BELL,DEYON
REBOUND OFF by GOINGS,IAN --
TURNOVER  by KELLUM,ROMAN 17:33

17:13 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,MALACHI
-- ASSIST  by AJUKWA,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,COLE 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON

16:43 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WOODS,JAKYREN 16:23
SUB IN by WOODS,TRAYTEN 16:23
SUB OUT by GOINGS,IAN 16:23
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLE 16:23

16:23 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
16:23 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
16:23 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE
16:23 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
16:15 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,TRAYTEN 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED
15:37 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,TRAYTEN 15:24
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:19 7-9 H 2

14:56 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,TARAY
STEAL  by WOODS,TRAYTEN 14:56
TURNOVER  by CRAVEN,LIAM 14:47

14:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLE 14:47
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 14:47

14:47 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
14:47 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
14:22 MISS 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,TRAYTEN --
MISS JUMPER by TACKETT,JACKSON 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED
13:42 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY
13:19 FOUL  by BONDS,JARED

MISS FT by WOODS,JAKYREN 13:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOODS,JAKYREN 13:19 8-12 H 4
SUB IN by KELLUM,ROMAN 13:19
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 13:19
SUB OUT by TACKETT,JACKSON 13:19
SUB OUT by CRAVEN,LIAM 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by HILL,TERRANCE



13:19 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
12:57 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TERRANCE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAKYREN 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED
12:12 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAKYREN --
SUB IN by GOINGS,IAN 11:51
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLE 11:51

11:51 SUB IN by BARNETT,DONOVAN
11:51 SUB OUT by PEARSON,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 11:50 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by GOINGS,IAN --

11:39 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by KELLUM,ROMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOINGS,IAN(in the paint) 11:29 12-12
FOUL  by GOINGS,IAN 11:04

11:04 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by HILL,TERRANCE
11:04 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by HILL,TERRANCE
11:04 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
11:04 SUB OUT by HILL,TERRANCE

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRANDON 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

10:44 TURNOVER  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
STEAL  by GOINGS,IAN 10:42
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAKYREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:39 14-14
ASSIST  by GOINGS,IAN --

10:23 14-17 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAKYREN 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,QUAMAR

FOUL  by GOINGS,IAN 09:57
09:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:57 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
09:57 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by HOBBS,QUAMAR

SUB IN by TACKETT,JACKSON 09:57
SUB IN by CRAVEN,LIAM 09:57
SUB OUT by GOINGS,IAN 09:57
SUB OUT by KELLUM,ROMAN 09:57

09:57 SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS
09:57 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON 09:27
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JAKYREN --

09:22 FOUL  by BARNETT,DONOVAN
MISS FT by WOODS,JAKYREN 09:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WOODS,JAKYREN 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED
09:04 MISS LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS

BLOCK  by WOODS,JAKYREN 09:04
REBOUND DEF by CRAVEN,LIAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TACKETT,JACKSON(in the paint) 08:34 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,BRANDON --

08:16 MISS LAYUP by BONDS,JARED
BLOCK  by WOODS,JAKYREN 08:16
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY
07:57 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,QUAMAR

-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,DONOVAN
07:32 FOUL  by HOBBS,QUAMAR

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLE 07:32



SUB OUT by WOODS,TRAYTEN 07:32
07:32 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
07:32 SUB IN by AJUKWA,MIKE
07:32 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
07:32 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,COLE 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,DONOVAN

FOUL  by WOODS,JAKYREN 06:53
SUB IN by KELLUM,ROMAN 06:53
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAKYREN 06:53

06:40 16-24 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 06:24 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by KELLUM,ROMAN --

05:57 MISS JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE
BLOCK  by KELLUM,ROMAN 05:57

-- REBOUND OFF by AJUKWA,MIKE
05:53 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND DEF by KELLUM,ROMAN --
MISS JUMPER by TACKETT,JACKSON 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON
FOUL  by KELLUM,ROMAN 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
05:31 SUB IN by HARLEY,STANLEY
05:31 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
05:31 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DONOVAN
05:19 MISS JUMPER by HARLEY,STANLEY

REBOUND DEF by KELLUM,ROMAN --
MISS 3PTR by KELLUM,ROMAN 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY
04:38 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

-- ASSIST  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
MISS LAYUP by KELLUM,ROMAN 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by AJUKWA,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE

FOUL  by TACKETT,JACKSON 04:14
04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:14 MISS FT by BELL,DEYON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:14 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by BELL,DEYON

SUB IN by GOINGS,IAN 04:14
SUB OUT by KELLUM,ROMAN 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
04:14 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED

TURNOVER  by TACKETT,JACKSON 03:48
03:48 STEAL  by HOWELL,TARAY
03:34 19-30 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,MIKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARLEY,STANLEY
03:21 FOUL  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON 03:21 20-30 H 10
GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON 03:21 21-30 H 9

03:01 21-32 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HARLEY,STANLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AJUKWA,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,COLE 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON

02:36 MISS JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON

02:24 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WOODS,TRAYTEN 02:22
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLE 02:22

02:22 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
02:22 SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS



02:22 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
02:22 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY

01:53 TURNOVER  by HARLEY,STANLEY
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,TRAYTEN(in the paint) 01:32 23-32 H 9

01:08 23-34 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BONDS,JARED(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TACKETT,JACKSON(in the paint) 00:53 25-34 H 9
ASSIST  by WOODS,TRAYTEN --

00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WOODS,JAKYREN 00:47
SUB OUT by GOINGS,IAN 00:47

00:43 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by TACKETT,JACKSON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
00:29 SUB IN by BARNETT,DONOVAN
00:29 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
00:29 SUB OUT by HARLEY,STANLEY

MISS 3PTR by CRAVEN,LIAM 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BONDS,JARED
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: WVU Tech (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary-Woods
SUB IN by WOODS,TRAYTEN 20:00
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLE 20:00
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,TRAYTEN 19:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON
19:45 25-36 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON 19:35
19:35 BLOCK  by BELL,DEYON

-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE
19:14 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS

STEAL  by GOINGS,IAN 19:14
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 18:44

18:43 STEAL  by BONDS,JARED
18:42 MISS LAYUP by HOBBS,QUAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by AJUKWA,MIKE
18:33 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
18:33 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
18:33 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
18:33 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR

FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 18:32
18:32 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by AJUKWA,MIKE
18:32 25-38 H 13 GOOD FT by AJUKWA,MIKE

SUB IN by WOODS,JAKYREN 18:32
SUB OUT by CRAVEN,LIAM 18:32

17:58 FOUL  by AJUKWA,MIKE
GOOD FT by TACKETT,JACKSON 17:58 26-38 H 12
GOOD FT by TACKETT,JACKSON 17:58 27-38 H 11

17:37 27-40 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BONDS,JARED(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by WOODS,JAKYREN(in the paint) 17:22 29-40 H 11
ASSIST  by TACKETT,JACKSON --

16:58 TURNOVER  by BONDS,JARED
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,TRAYTEN 16:36
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by GOINGS,IAN 16:29

16:29 BLOCK  by PEARSON,MALACHI



-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE
16:22 MISS LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,TRAYTEN --
MISS 3PTR by GOINGS,IAN 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED
15:57 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GOINGS,IAN 15:39
REBOUND OFF by GOINGS,IAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOINGS,IAN(in the paint) 15:37 31-42 H 11

15:37 FOUL  by HOBBS,QUAMAR
MISS FT by GOINGS,IAN 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE
15:37 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
15:37 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
15:06 MISS JUMPER by BONDS,JARED

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAKYREN --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAKYREN 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS
14:54 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,MIKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY
MISS DUNK by WOODS,JAKYREN 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE
14:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLE 14:40
SUB IN by CRAVEN,LIAM 14:40
SUB OUT by WOODS,TRAYTEN 14:40
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 14:40

14:40 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
14:40 SUB IN by CHESTNUT,BEN
14:40 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE
14:40 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
14:30 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,COLE 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY
13:56 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON
FOUL  by CRAVEN,LIAM 13:40

13:40 31-48 H 17 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY
13:40 31-49 H 18 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY

SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 13:40
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLE 13:40

13:40 SUB IN by BARNETT,DONOVAN
13:40 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
13:40 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
13:40 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS

MISS JUMPER by CRAVEN,LIAM 13:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT,BEN

13:16 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAKYREN --
MISS LAYUP by GOINGS,IAN 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY
12:49 31-52 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:46
12:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WOODS,TRAYTEN 12:45
SUB OUT by GOINGS,IAN 12:45
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAKYREN 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,DONOVAN
12:07 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,MALACHI

-- REBOUND OFF by CHESTNUT,BEN
SUB IN by KELLUM,ROMAN 12:02



SUB OUT by TACKETT,JACKSON 12:02
11:51 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by CRAVEN,LIAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLUM,ROMAN(in the paint) 11:29 33-52 H 19
ASSIST  by WOODS,JAKYREN --

11:07 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,DONOVAN

11:01 33-55 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI
-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:47 35-55 H 20
ASSIST  by KELLUM,ROMAN --

10:30 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,BEN
BLOCK  by KELLUM,ROMAN 10:30

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by WOODS,JAKYREN 10:29
SUB IN by GOINGS,IAN 10:29
SUB OUT by CRAVEN,LIAM 10:29
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAKYREN 10:29
FOUL  by WOODS,JAKYREN 10:23

10:13 35-57 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
10:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WOODS,JAKYREN 09:58
09:57 STEAL  by BARNETT,DONOVAN
09:52 35-60 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY
09:21 FOUL  by CHESTNUT,BEN

GOOD FT by KELLUM,ROMAN 09:21 36-60 H 24
GOOD FT by KELLUM,ROMAN 09:21 37-60 H 23

09:21 SUB IN by HARLEY,STANLEY
09:21 SUB OUT by PEARSON,MALACHI
08:54 37-62 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by HARLEY,STANLEY

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 08:25

08:23 STEAL  by CHESTNUT,BEN
08:21 TURNOVER  by BARNETT,DONOVAN

STEAL  by WOODS,TRAYTEN 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,TRAYTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:16 39-62 H 23
ASSIST  by MOORE,BRANDON --
FOUL  by GOINGS,IAN 07:53

07:40 TURNOVER  by HARLEY,STANLEY
STEAL  by GOEBEL,CHRISTIAN 07:39
MISS 3PTR by GOINGS,IAN 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT,BEN

07:26 39-64 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by HARLEY,STANLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAKYREN(in the paint) 07:05 41-64 H 23

06:42 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,TARAY

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLE 06:39
SUB IN by TACKETT,JACKSON 06:39
SUB OUT by KELLUM,ROMAN 06:39
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAKYREN 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by HILL,TERRANCE
06:39 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
06:29 MISS 3PTR by BARNETT,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by GOINGS,IAN --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 06:08

06:07 STEAL  by CHESTNUT,BEN
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 06:01

06:01 MISS FT by HARLEY,STANLEY



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:01 41-65 H 24 GOOD FT by HARLEY,STANLEY
06:01 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
06:01 SUB IN by AJUKWA,MIKE
06:01 SUB OUT by CHESTNUT,BEN
06:01 SUB OUT by OWENS,CHRISTOPHER

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE

05:23 MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,STANLEY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:17 43-65 H 22
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 04:50

04:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:50 43-66 H 23 GOOD FT by BELL,DEYON
04:50 43-67 H 24 GOOD FT by BELL,DEYON

MISS 3PTR by GOINGS,IAN 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HARLEY,STANLEY

04:12 43-69 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by HARLEY,STANLEY
03:59 FOUL  by BELL,DEYON

GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON 03:58 44-69 H 25
GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON 03:58 45-69 H 24

03:34 SUB IN by CHESTNUT,BEN
03:34 SUB IN by CEESAY,AMADOU
03:34 SUB IN by OWENS,CHRIS
03:34 SUB IN by GIRMA,THOMAS
03:34 SUB IN by BAKER,ZAYVION
03:34 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE
03:34 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
03:34 SUB OUT by HILL,TERRANCE
03:34 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DONOVAN
03:34 SUB OUT by HARLEY,STANLEY
03:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:20 47-69 H 22
02:52 47-72 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by CHESTNUT,BEN

-- ASSIST  by CEESAY,AMADOU
MISS JUMPER by TACKETT,JACKSON 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CHRIS
02:28 MISS LAYUP by GIRMA,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLE --
GOOD LAYUP by TACKETT,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:19 49-72 H 23
ASSIST  by GOINGS,IAN --

02:05 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ZAYVION
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLE --
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,TRAYTEN(in the paint) 01:52 51-72 H 21

01:40 MISS 3PTR by GIRMA,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 01:32

01:31 STEAL  by OWENS,CHRIS
01:27 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,TRAYTEN 01:17 54-72 H 18
ASSIST  by MOORE,BRANDON --

00:57 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ZAYVION
00:54 SUB IN by DEISTER,JACOB
00:54 SUB OUT by BAKER,ZAYVION

GOOD JUMPER by GOINGS,IAN 00:45 56-72 H 16
00:38 TURNOVER  by OWENS,CHRIS

STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 00:37
GOOD DUNK by MOORE,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:35 58-72 H 14

00:04 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRANDON --


